

LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2992

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016


                DEVELOPMENT OF SERICULTURE


2992.   SHRI  R. DHRUVA NARAYANA:


Will the Minister of Textiles वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state;


(a) whether the Government proposes to release the budgetary allocation made for sericulture development in Karnataka for the year 2016-17;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to implement more schemes for the development of sericulture in the country; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री         )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. An amount of Rs.9.00 crore has been allocated for release during 2016-17 to Karnataka State under Central Sector Scheme of Integrated Scheme for Development of Silk Industry.


(c) & (d): The above Central Sector Scheme shall continue during 2016-

17.


******

